| JAN. 28. 2004 10:02AM RMS Patent Departm | Docket No.: 18499 US FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEN |
|---|--|
| OME No. 0661-0027 (evo.5/81/2002) | ITS ONLY |
| Tab settings 🔶 🍝 🗸 🗸 🗸 🗸 | |
| | ark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy there |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Waltraud Ankeobauer, Gudrun Schmitz-Aghegulan, Elizaveta Bonch-Osmolovskaya, Vitaly Svetlichny, Ursula Markau, Bernhard Angerer and Astrid Reiser Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Nov 17, 18, 21, Dec 3, 23, 2003 & 1/22/04 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Roche Diagnostics GmbH Address: Sandhoferstr 116 City: Mannheim City: Mannheim State/Prov.: |
| Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new particult. | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio | n, the execution date of the application is: |
| Patent Application No. Filing date | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Charles M. Doyle | |
| Registration No. <u>39,175</u> | - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> |
| Address: Roche Molecular Systems, Inc. | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account |
| 1145 Atlantic Avenue | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Patent Department | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: Alameda State/Prov.: CA | 50-0812 |
| Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>94501</u> | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. George C. Jen (Reg. No. 39,239) Quint Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including | In required cover sheet information to: It Recordstand Services |
| 700062885 | Winsome Dunn Winsome Dunn REEL: 014287 FRAME: 0670 |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, WALTRAUD ANKENBAUER of Germany, GUDRUN SCHMITZ-AGHEGUIAN of Germany, ELIZAVETA BONCH-OSMOLOVSKAYA of Russia, VITALY SVETLICHNY of Germany, URSULA MARKAU of Germany, BERNHARD ANGERER of Germany, and ASTRID REISER of Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements, which are described and claimed in an application, provisional or otherwise, for United States Letters Patent entitled

"THERMOSTABLE DNA POLYMERASE FROM ANAEROCELLUM THERMOPHILUM"

and identified by Serial No: 09/269,858 Filing Date: June 6, 1999

WHEREAS, ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH of Sandhoferstr. 116 - D-68305 Mannheim, Germany, an company organized under the Laws of Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and in any United States Letters of Patent which may be granted on the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters of Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States including any application claiming priority under 35 U.S.C. \$119(e), divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, reexaminations, prolongations or extensions thereof, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

UPON said consideration, ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant and agree with the said ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNORS will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents. ASSIGNORS further agree that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, including but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents and executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by the ASSIGNORS

Marthand D WALTRAUD ANKENBAUER

WITNESSES

unh have

at <u>Phintberg</u>

<u>M/17/0</u>3 Date

Signid Ta

PATENT REEL: 014287 FRAME: 0671 L

1

RMS Patent Department

NO. 453 P. 34

Arty Docket: 18499-US Serial No. 09/269,858

Guden Selecto-A. at Penelong 11/18/03 Date WITNESSES abl - Kalina Stahl <u>Evelyn</u> Geigel Name Moscou <u>23.12</u>,03 ELIZAVETA BONCH-OSMOLOVSKAYA Date WITNESSES lupuns Bayruph 22.1.04 at VITALY SVETLICHNY Date WITNESSES 'ser Contorge i. Name Name Unula Harkan at <u>Augeburg</u> <u> 21.11.0</u>3 URSULA MARKAU Date WITNESSES Walkana Ankenbauer Name 2

PATENT REEL: 014287 FRAME: 0672

Atty Docket: 18499-US Serial No. 09/269,858

Beahenolling

at

11,03 Date

WITNESSES

BERNHARD ANGERER

Korrelia Schlos Name

ASTRID REISER

at

Name

05 Date

WITNESSES

Maitsand Antembanes Name

Jensk bell Name

Kad

RECORDED: 01/28/2004